
Billings Police Department 
Task Force Areas Report: 

November 2021

Bobbi Johnson, Crime Analyst

Check out the interactive map of task force offenses for a rolling 6-month time period:
https://billings.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/3703a48c34af408f8ed612e0583ec176

The monthly task force area reports are also available on the police
website: https://www.ci.billings.mt.us/2736/Monthly-Task-Force-Reports

https://billings.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/3703a48c34af408f8ed612e0583ec176
https://www.ci.billings.mt.us/2736/Monthly-Task-Force-Reports




Calls for Service: October 2021Total CFS September 2021: 7,382 (30 Days)
Total CFS October 2021: 7,299 (31 Days)

The percent represents 
the ratio of calls to an 
area that resulted in a 
police report.

Central-Terry Heights Midtown
Community North Park Pioneer Park Rimrock South Side Southwest

Corridor West End Outside TF
Areas

Reports 309 254 120 148 32 12 138 164 206 271
CFS 1262 1100 509 724 151 93 574 621 895 1370

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

Reports

CFS

Percent of Calls 
that Become 
Reports Area

24% Central-Terry

23% Heights

24%
Midtown 
Community

20% North Park

21% Pioneer Park

13% Rimrock

24% South Side

26% Southwest Corridor

23% West End

20% Outside TF Areas

23% City



Calls for Service: October 2021 (Select Categories)

Central-Terry Heights Midtown Community North Park Pioneer Park Rimrock South Side Southwest Corridor West End Outside TF Areas
Area Check 29 20 33 13 5 2 32 27 19 32
Disturbance 107 96 31 91 30 4 65 74 64 118
Noise Complaint 10 28 2 9 3 2 9 3 14 2
Sick/Injured Person 10 11 4 3 1 6 4 12 8
Suicide Attempts/Threats 21 24 7 18 2 12 4 16 18
Suspicious Activity 197 167 69 117 37 11 124 98 121 189
Threats/Harassment 28 24 15 17 2 1 11 17 20 11
Vandalism 16 10 6 6 2 1 4 8 8 13
Welfare Check 66 66 32 62 13 4 43 36 46 77
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Calls for Service: October 2021 (Traffic-Related)

Central-Terry Heights Midtown
Community North Park Pioneer Park Rimrock South Side Southwest

Corridor West End Outside TF Areas

Abandoned Vehicle 1 1 2 1
Accident Hit and Run 25 9 8 5 2 2 1 8 12 19
Accident Property Damage 40 29 16 8 1 4 9 10 40 55
Accident w/Injuries 16 7 4 3 5 3 8 6
Parking Complaint 19 6 7 5 3 2 6 5 4
Traffic Complaint/Investigation 61 52 27 19 4 17 9 18 35 92
Traffic Stop 130 98 39 59 3 5 24 36 105 146
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Arrest Stats: October 2021Arrest Charges
Total arrest charges: 451

Unique arrests
Total unique arrests: 388
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Tickets/Citations: October 2021

Central-Terry Heights Midtown
Community North Park Pioneer Park Rimrock South Side Southwest Corridor West End Outside TF Areas

City Ordinance 2 2 6 4 1 1 12
Criminal 1 1
Moving 2
Municipal Infraction 82 43 35 17 1 6 19 17 41 55
Traffic 102 46 20 21 4 4 12 19 35 71
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Offenses: October 2021

Central-Terry Heights Midtown
Community North Park Pioneer Park Rimrock South Side Southwest Corridor West End Outside TF Areas

ASSAULT 6 12 3 15 5 1 7 5 12 17
BURGLARY, RESIDENCE 4 4 2 3 1 2 4 1
DRUGS 14 8 2 10 1 3 15 11 15
DUI/AGG DUI 7 5 4 3 1 1 3 6 5 13
MV THEFT 11 9 5 11 1 1 7 7 9 6
ROBBERY 3 2 5 1 3 1
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North Park Offenses: Rolling 6-Month Totals

May 2021 June 2021 July 2021 August 2021 September 2021 October 2021
ASSAULT 22 15 10 12 8 15
BURGLARY, RESIDENCE 2 2 4 2 1 2
DRUGS 8 13 3 14 10 10
DUI/AGG DUI 4 3 4 2 6 3
MV THEFT 8 17 20 9 9 11
ROBBERY 6 5 4 2 2 5
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Central Terry Offenses: Rolling 6-Month Totals

May 2021 June 2021 July 2021 August 2021 September 2021 October 2021
ASSAULT 14 12 15 7 18 6
BURGLARY, RESIDENCE 9 8 7 11 8 4
DRUGS 20 18 8 6 10 14
DUI/AGG DUI 6 10 8 10 11 7
MV THEFT 12 19 18 20 19 11
ROBBERY 3 1 1 1 3
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Pioneer Park Offenses: Rolling 6-Month Totals

May 2021 June 2021 July 2021 August 2021 September 2021 October 2021
ASSAULT 5 4 3 2 3 5
BURGLARY, RESIDENCE 1 1 3
DRUGS 1 2 1
DUI/AGG DUI 2 1 1
MV THEFT 2 1 2 1 1 1
ROBBERY 1
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Heights Offenses: Rolling 6-Month Totals

May 2021 June 2021 July 2021 August 2021 September 2021 October 2021
ASSAULT 20 12 8 9 14 12
BURGLARY, RESIDENCE 2 7 7 4 6 4
DRUGS 8 5 3 16 6 8
DUI/AGG DUI 5 6 5 6 10 5
MV THEFT 6 6 13 13 16 9
ROBBERY 2 2 3 1 2
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Rimrock Offenses: Rolling 6-Month Totals

May 2021 June 2021 July 2021 August 2021 September 2021 October 2021
ASSAULT 2 2 1 1
BURGLARY, RESIDENCE 1 1 1
DUI/AGG DUI 2 1 1 1
MV THEFT 1 1
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South Side Offenses: Rolling 6-Month Totals

May 2021 June 2021 July 2021 August 2021 September 2021 October 2021
ASSAULT 11 4 8 19 9 7
BURGLARY, RESIDENCE 3 2 8 1 2 2
DRUGS 7 7 6 13 9 3
DUI/AGG DUI 1 4 3 1 7 3
MV THEFT 10 6 10 7 8 7
ROBBERY 2 1 2 1 3
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Southwest Corridor Offenses: Rolling 6-Month Totals

May 2021 June 2021 July 2021 August 2021 September 2021 October 2021
ASSAULT 6 9 10 9 9 5
BURGLARY, RESIDENCE 4 2 1 1 6 4
DRUGS 14 10 6 8 6 15
DUI/AGG DUI 4 2 2 3 3 6
MV THEFT 7 8 12 9 5 7
ROBBERY 1 1 1 1 1
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West End Offenses: Rolling 6-Month Totals

May 2021 June 2021 July 2021 August 2021 September 2021 October 2021
ASSAULT 12 6 12 7 10 12
BURGLARY, RESIDENCE 2 3 2 3 2
DRUGS 5 4 4 2 4 11
DUI/AGG DUI 3 5 6 2 6 5
MV THEFT 10 9 4 8 8 9
ROBBERY 2 1 2 1
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Midtown Offenses: Rolling 6-Month Totals

June 2021 July 2021 August 2021 September 2021 October 2021
ASSAULT 3 4 6 6 3
BURGLARY, RESIDENCE 5 2 2 5
DRUGS 7 2 3 2
DUI/AGG DUI 4 5 3 6 4
MV THEFT 5 3 7 4 5
ROBBERY 1 1
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